




























































































AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE SERVICE APRES-VENTE
When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or Wenn Sie Tamiya-Ersatzteile kaufen méchten, nehmen Sie LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts bitte zur Unterstiitzung dieses Formular mit zu |hrem Afin de vous permetire de vous procurer des piéces de
required can be correctly identified and supplied. Please ortlichen Fachhéndler. Beziiglich der Angaben, der rechange Tamiya, amenez cette liste & votre point de vente
note that specifications, availability and price are subject to Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez
change without notice. vorbehalten. noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préalable.
PARTS CODE 19808058 *2 2x6mm Tapping Screw (BAS x10) 19805687  4mm O-Ring (BC16 x5)
19335767  Upper Hull 19805754 *1 3xBmm Tapping Screw (BAS5 x10) 19805475 10mm O-Ring (BC14 x2)
14005125  Lower Hull 19804230  2mm Nut (BAS x10) 19808069 *6 7mm O-Ring (BC15 x2)
10004759 *4 A Parts (x1) 19808003 *2 2.6mm Washer (BAT x4) 19805622 1150 Metal Bearing (BC11 x2)
10008764 *1 B Parts (x1) 19804960 *2 2.6mm Spring Washer (BA11 x10) 16095003  Antenna Pipe
19000905 C Parts 19805636 *2 3xBmm Screw (BA2 x2) 14305026 Wrench
19000806 D Parts 19804159  3x10mm Screw (BA1 x10) 10445789  Screwdriver for Adjustment
19000907 E Parts 19808244  3mm Nut (BAS x10) 12990007  1.2mm Screwdriver
19000908  F Parts 19804364  3mm Lock Nut (BA10 x10) 12990027  2mm Hex Wrench
19000809  H Parts 19400760  Suspension Arm Bag (BA12 x8, BB10 x5, BB13 x8, BB14 x8) 19495895 Decals
19005900  J Parts (x36) 19808125 *3 2.6x6mm Flat Screw (BB2 x5) 19495896  Zimmerit Coating Sticker (a, b)
19115446 K Parts 19804961 *1 2x3.5mm Spacer (BB5 x10) 11054863  Instructions
10115400 QParts _ 19804491  5x10mm Screw (BB1 x5) 11054864  Operation Manual
17305064  DMD Control Unit T-03 19804392  3x10mm Tapping Screw (BB3 x10) 11255090  Finishing Guide
17305091  DMD Multi Function Unit MF-05 19804704  5mm Spring Washer (BB6 x5) 50038 Tools (Box Wrench, 1.5/2.5mm Hex Wrench, BB4 x4)
14205024  Recoll Unit 19400761  Leaf Spring (BBS x8), etc. 50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape (x5
17255018  Flash Unit . 19805185 *1 850 Metal Bearing (BB7 x2) 50380 E-Ring Set (BC12 x5, etc.)
14205021 Gun Motion Unit 19400763 Metal Bearing Bag (BB9 x32, BB7 x2) 50576 1 3mm Grub Screw (BB4 x10)
17255020  Communication Cable 10443027  Poly Cap (x4) 50580 3x10mm Hex Bolt (BC5 x10)
17255019  LED w/Connector 12500060  2x110mm Threaded Shaft (BC25) 50586 3mm Washer (BC9 x15)
17255032  2-Way Connector 14305658  Recail Stay (BC24) 50588 2mm E-Ring (BC13 x15)
19725931  Speaker Unit 19804158  2x4mm Screw (BC3 x10) 50590 4mm Ball Connector (BC18 x5)
14205034  Gearbox U"l!t L 19808043  2x12mm Screw (BC2 x2) 50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (x10)
14205035  Gearbox Unit R 19805746  3xBmm Cap Screw (BCE x2) 50633 4mm Adjuster (BC19 x6)
19808193  Track (L, R) 19805758  2x6mm Washer (BC10 x5) 54032 Anaerobic Gel Thread Lock
13450800  Gun Barrel 13455035  Antenna Holder (BC20) 87099 Cera-Grease HG
19808196  Drive Sprocket A (ML1 x2) 19804418  3x10mm Flat Screw (BG4 x10)
19808195  Drive Sprocket B (ML2 x2) 19805831  2xBmm Cap Screw (BC7 x2) 1 Requires 2 sets for one model.
19400758  Suspension Am L Bag (BA15x1, BB15, BB17, BB19, BBZ1 ndeach) 19804705  2x4mm Tapping Screw (BC8 x10) 2 Requires 3 sets for one model.
19400759  Suspension Arm R Bag (BA16 x1, BB16, BE18, BB20, BB22 x4 each) 19804511  3x4mm Screw (BC1 x10) *3 Requires 4 sets for one model.
14305657  Front Plate (BA17) 19804962  3x6mm Spacer (BC17 x10) 4 Requires 5 sets for one model.
19400762  Shaft Bag (BA13 x8, BA14 x2, BE11 x2, BB12 x16, etc.) 13450801  Traverse Shaft (BC23) *5 Requires 6 sets for one model.
19443023 *2 2x6mm Screw (BA3 x2) 13455508  LED Housing (BC21) ] Requires 9 sets for one model.
19805663 *5 2.6x6mm Cap Screw (BA4 x4) 15305056  14mm Adjuster Rod (BC22)
O (BEEBOFEE) st OSSN S B SR S oS S :
EREEERICDOULNT BEROLAMEDBENI FOr— FEesFcTEmBs, | (EF)  T422-8610 MAHMAX BHRI-7 :
APane RE—)b, WEE, BB, BHI—F, BREBTTRALE HASHEIY HREI-Y—ERHR
xL, W cidds FELVLIEE 3 :
Eor e Japan aiiy EL BAANEFMICH S BERSOEBEVIEE OBE | omabeBSES) BE054-283-0003

*EBREELLEY., ThLeAE.
DATvhA—DBMSNTEAREZT—
H—EAMRETTENLWVEEGE
T, Efe, ¥HAHARAET—H—ERICE
WCENTHBRER. HROFETT
AXTHTLHTEET, HLIEY
#HHAL2T—H—ERETEHVED
BLEEL,

5-00810-9-1118. MMAER- ) 2P THIWALIEEL,

@ (R MO THBE)
H—UERICMATHS I EFEHE (324M) ETBIBUOCET
N, BREERER—LR—JEUKSS I MICLZTELE
HRFWIELET,
=V H— FOTHFIRE)
A hH—FECHADCES, KSR CEESMEBMOOE
BIERELLEGVEY, CENEBEERIZR—LA—ILY
BRFWELET,

| #% 03-3899-3765 (BB BEX)

L {HRET—Y—EART FLRA}
http.ﬂtamlya.com!japan!customerlcs top.htm

R/C Tank

F1r IVESERZEE/70 (V) 545

Ffilifi3 2016 EBHBI{EOROTT RIHIC LN EEEERIES LI T

*BOAEMOBRIIB R L G- TET
BB

FIG—"Y eesneeteriarannascansansasnseranrassssnansaseass] 836/ (1,700F7) 19000908
++++ 1,382 (1,280 19000909
1,188 (1,100 19005900
2,484 (2 200F)

Hit— s esersnnnnnns

JJ'\—‘}"{X35) ...........................................
A
QFN—"Yrrrsersensensensensenrenrenrenrensnarersnesessse 486 { 4508 10115400
DMDOZ FO—Ib 2w FT-03rcereevercerarsancanenes 17,280 (1
9 FME-05e s enssenannns 12,960 (12,
B R

DMDRIVF 7P o321
Jasnaz

TSy rad Ty bresrssassasssssansssssnsrasssssasesss3 2408 (3
mﬁl_/f‘

A0y FRA —JVA(X2)rreerrerrranannns

BLAMERE SisER

2,592 (2,400F) 14205024

-‘----‘-..-‘--uu‘----‘---”---”---‘--‘l350Fq\|

680 ( 630F) 17255019
SR s v et a it s e e e e e 518 ( 480FT) 17255032
AE—AH—O T w prerrsrrssnsnrsnrsnrsnrsnrsnrsnrsnrsss3 240/ (3,0007)
FR oy T ZALreerrrssssrtsssartssiasresisssasrssaansss g 050 (2

2.6X6MMT S B R(XS)rereerrrrerrarentasnasrinssessnss 2260 (

2x3.5mm A~ —H—(x10)

ITEM 56038
)= T 5 (x8). fth

2x4mmALE R (x10) =+« «+

I
) 19335767
0F) 14005125

788F ( 720F) 10004759
‘1) 10008764
i 19000905 2x8BmmF 4w T AT ) A —(x2)rreeceraneann
0F) 19000906 2xdmm R v £ T E A (BAI0) v eerneen

0F) 19000907
3x6mn 2 AS—H—(x10)+ -+

19115446 14m7 ¢ A2—0w F

17305064
17305091

7mmO U 2 G (x2) - -
11504 2 11 (x2)

M) 17255018
1) 14205021
1) 17255020

HEAFS 1/ —-
27 SAE L F

A—FT AV IFTATvh—
L]

19725931
) 14205034

g

1} 19808196

5x10mmaAL E A (x5) = e v e e e
3X10M R Y E HE R (BX10)+ v vrrranssrerssssrennsasss s I50H |
SEMA T UG TS A —(x5)e e raneearaeanaeiaaaaee s 2500 |

850){ A;”,{xz) ............................................ 129’3} {
Amn 7 5 2 AR (x32). B50A FJL(xD) e eerevrenniaiaaa 093]
D o e R R T P
2x110MmA R P % T e
IJ:,{”IR;_ .........

2x12mmALE A (x2) s e erres
ET L E e i B = 7, ) P T
2mm17-7-‘/)c;_{x5} ....................................... 2]6']] |:
P o o Y- e R T T LEETT TP pres 1.1~ §i

3X10M 7 5 R (BXT0) e verarrerensaenanssasnies 280 |

3x4mnFLE A (x10) - oo v enn
B R R R 11 y1== Bl
FS/I—R 4 T heerreeresesnnenineieniiaeas e 432/ | 40079) 13450801
................................. 280H[
................................. 388 (
4O 1) S T (BRG] e vrreererrerasiitnerisririerierianerer s 2160 (
10MMO L) 2o 47 (2o s v osrrosrnsstnnnrasasasasnsasssannsases 1290

LED/NG Do ernennnns

T T FINA T (30cm) e e e
P S LR T TR RTRPES o]+ == N

A5 }:7_1754(“:],
(@aub)sresrarenes

FRL—3»2T=aTIb
ZuSHHA R

210} 19808125
302/ ( z80F7) 19804961
[ 22079 19804491
240F9) 19804392
24011 19804704
B10F} 19400761
120 19805185
920F9) 19400763
170F1) 10443027
320F}) 12500060
( SCOF3 14305658
( 220F9 19804158
160F) 19808043
180T 19805746
200F9) 19805758
120F3) 13455035
260H) 19804418
1/0F3) 19805831
( 240F3) 19804705
( 220/ 19804511
Z80F9) 19804962

sreressanness 1830 (

260M) 13455508
360M) 15305056
200F3) 19805687
120/} 19805475
180} 19808069
[ 220/ 19805622
--.--‘--‘--‘..‘..v..-...‘.-‘..‘-291Fq [ }TOH} 16095003
120M1) 14305026
260M) 10445789
( 200M) 12990027

500F9) 19495895
reerseseraenae] 296 (1,200 19495896
1,404 (1,300M) 11054863
-+ =1,404F9 (13007 11054864

................................. 864F ( SCOFT 11255090
T O EAEERPEMBOTHDRCANT IN=Y, T3 vN—UHRFThTVET., B

Z70O%4w kR —ILB(x2) ( | 19808195 AL OWRIEETR, £t YHh A4 T —Y—EATEEORDTFEL,

TA FF=A=ALx1 A7 — LI 3L &) A7 = Lixd), 0 AN—ALxd) - 1,944 (1 8UOF|‘ 19400758 it BUAMHHE +aineE  XE BRI-F
TA ES—~—=2ARM1)5 A7 — LR IRZ )4 2 51/ —R(xd), H ZA—ARKS)« 1,944 (1 £00F) 19400759 SP.38 +ZF L F AL F(1.5mm), 3nm-1 E 3R (x4)- 216 ( 200F3) 120 50038
T R T Lom ferarreesestniecnianiinieeniaeenses 49669 { 4607) 14305657 SP.171 THRMREI T — T v rereoresnrrrsnesesasnanenes 324F ( 30073 120M3 50171
5500547 8=V 0= =54 THBLTA F5-94 7 Midl ff =l 7 il e+ 1,836F9 (1,7007) 19400762 SP.380 AMME ) >/ ZF(X5)\ fi + <o+ v er v ee e 108M ( 100F%) 9273 50380
2XEMIAL LT Z (K2)w < e v vmeseernesanretanianiitaiianaies 162F ( 150F) 19443023 SP.576 3mn-f ER I (x10)r -+ verevererennaeeeeeenn 216/ ( 20075 82F) 50676
2.6X6MME Ay FAT U 2 —(x4)evrererrearnaraanaaanase 337 [ 2207 19805663 SP.580 3x10mm7SA A L b (X10) s v ererrereereereeeee 162/ ( 15077 82F 50580
2X6MM4E Y B T EA(K10) v o rreerrrsranrnsannensansane s 216 ( 200/7) 19808058 SP.586 3m7 I Ar—(a15] - v s v e e 108M ( 1007 B2F 50586
IxBamn Ay o TR M0} r s v rrr s rs s 194F ( 180F) 19805754 SP.588 2mME') 2/ 47 (X15)r=erernerrrnanianaiaaaiae. 108 ( 100/5) 82 50588
20y B {X10) v e e s re e 226M3 { 210F3) 19804230 SP.590 4mnE I A — JL(x5)r + e rererererarrnaseeeeeena162M (1507 82F) 50590
2.6MMT 1y S A —(X) e s e naaanaas EEEERE +++172F ( 1603 19808003 SP.595 F A O/ F ARILT w & (x10)x -+ +-vveeo-+- 162 ( 15075 82 50595
2.6MmAF Ty —(x10) s rereeeereereeneeeee e 2302 { 280F) 19804960 SP.633 4m7 ¥ ¥ R —(x6) 162F9 ( 1507 92M 50633
3ROMMAL LA (K] s wroerrvrnsrenesarniariaaiaaaaeee e s 1720 ( 16077) 19805636 OP.1032 27Oy ZF--vovenrrnnnes 432/ ( 400M9) 140 54032
3x10MmALE R (BX10)- - === x e =+ 2370 ( 22077 19804159 AT AHG- =« + v s m s et 518F ( 42075) 140F3 87099

MMy (T 0) e v e e s e
MMy FF oy R (ERXT0)e v evrrnrrnernersersiisnierieniens334M (
FO=3=2 v i v —(xB). 4 AT — L2, 4 ExB), BHTE A~ —(x6)- 928 |

Hi—

3241 ¢

H00F) 19808244
310F3) 19804364
86011 19400760

MOISE.
BUIT—ERALGVET.

32

GEEICYVWT) BHPFRFTQTVSESIE. ZHARICKETYT. SREHEULTE
CEEEVIEE (HER) R TEETYT. Sa0SFH5000REBA5IEE. &

56038 RCT JgPz IV Lang (11054863)




































	56038_56039 LANG
	56038-車両
	部品図
	部品ｶｰﾄﾞ

	56038ｨﾆｯｼﾝｸﾞｶﾞｲﾄﾞ

	56038_56039_ｵﾍﾟﾚｰｼｮﾝﾏﾆｭｱﾙ



